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(e) the replies SO far received indicate that many of the State Governments are generally in favour of the proposed amendments. Comments of aorne of the State Governments are still awaited.

(d) 1. Amendment of the Preven-
·tion of Corruption Aet-

(i) to extend the presumption enunciated in Section 4 (1) of the Act ·to trial of offences under Section 5(1) (a and b) of the Act;

(ii) to delete the words "in the discharge of bis duty" from Section 5(1) of the Act;

• (iii) to enable Inspectors of the Special Police Establishment to investigate offences without obtaining prior pennia-
sian Of a competent Magistrate;

(iv) to make possession of assets disproportionate <to known sources of income a substantive ol!ence;

(v) to enable attachment of assets acquired by corrupt practices.

2. Amendment of <the relevant Sec-
·tions of the Criminal Procedure Code to eliminate delay that occurs consequent to stay of proceedings by
<:ourla exercising revisional jurisdiction when rev1S10llS are filed against inter-loc;utory ol1delB aDd

.delays that oceur due ItO the prohibition of recording evidence in the 'libsence of the aCCWll!d.
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Impact of IDdustr.iaUsatioB OB Tribal
Economy

·720. Shri H. C; Soy: Will the Minister of Rome Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the industrial region comprising the adjoining parts of Bihar, West Bengal, Orissa and Madhya Pradesh the tribal economy and their life and culture are having a terrific impact by the tremendous pace of indus-
trialiS8Jtian developing in this region;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Dhebar Commission has strongly emphasised to carry out a comprehensive Socio-economie survey to l'tudy the el!ects of the impact of this industrialisation; and

(c) if so, steps being taken in the matter?

TIle MinIster of State in the MiD-Isb7 of R_ Aftairs (SIIrl Datu):
(a) and (b) '!be Scheduled Areas and Scheduled Tribes Comm.isiIion have draWn attention to the rtlpid transfonnation, as a result of industrial programmes of the areas which have been the ~tional home of the tribals 8II1d have suggested that research studies may be conducted on the impact of industrialisation on the soclo-eeonomic eonditioM of the tribal people, with a view to takiq measures to assist them in adaptin~
themselves to the new conditions.

(c) The recommendations of the.
Commission are being examined in consultation with the State Governments and ways Bnd means of investigating the problem closely with a view· to taking actian, are being
-considered.

m,Jaer SecODdary Schools in Andamaas

*721. Sbri A. S. Saipl: Will the Minister of Edacatl.. be pleased to Tefer to the reply given to Unstarred
-Question No. 369 on the 1st May,
1962 and state:

(a) whether now that the Central "Board of Secondary Education has 're-constituted itself to condl!ci an All.J'ndia (8ii,gher ~opdary Exami-

·nation GoverlUl'lent will take inune-
-diate steps to affiliate the Govern-
'ment Higher Secondary Schools in Andamans to the Central Board; and

(b) if no~ the reasons therefOr?

The ~r of Ell_tieD (Dr.
'K, L. S~): (a) and (b). The
-question of affiliation of the Higher Secondary Schools in the Andaman 'and Nicobar Islands with the Central Board is under examination of the 'Government.

DeJay in N~tlOD. of Members fOr
Lok Sablla

*7%2 r Sbri Rlsblml' KeIshiq: . L Shrl SweI:

Will the Minister of HolDe AtIairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tbat there has been undue and unusual delay in the nom,ination of the. members for Lok Sabha from Nagaland, m!:Il'A, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Goa, D8l1UI!Ii and Diu;

(b) whether members from these areas could not be present on 18th April, 1982 fixed for oath taIdng,- 1 Tth April, 1962 -fOr election of ·the Speaker and 18th April, 1962 for Joint Session of Parliament addressed b:T' the

President on account of delay in their nomi:aation;

(c) whether members from Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Goa, Daman
Bnd Diu had not been able to be present in the House till 21st April,
1962; and

(d) the reasons for the delay?

The MiDister of Home Affu,s (Shri Lal BaJwlDr Shastri): (a) to (d).
There has ·been a slight delay. Action tor nommation of members to the LOk Sabha was initiated immediately after the Third Lok Sabha was formally constituted on the 3rd April, 1962.
Notifications regarding the nominaJtiOl\
of the members from NagaIand,
NEFA and Dadra and Nagar Haveli were issued on 16th and 17th April.
1962 aIld the members were informed accordingly. Members from Goa.
Daman and Diu have not been nominated so far.

InveatmeDt by international Fhumee
Corporation

.733 f Sbri Bachaaath Sinch:
. l Sbri Oz.:'

Will the Minister of FbuIaee be pleased ;to state:

(a) whether i·t is a fact that the Executive Vice-Pl'eSIdent of the Intel1national Finance Corporation has declared in Calcutta that the Corporation is willing to invoest in pdvate sector directly without any guarantee from Government; aDd

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Deputy MIDJster In the MIDJs. try oJ F'JJwlce (8hri111atl TaU_wart Sinha): (a) and (Ii). During his discussions with Itbe Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited, the keeutive Vice-Presideut of the IF'C brought out the r.et that the Cor-
poratim could invest in private enter-
prl-. dinoUy wi1:bout any guaran-
tat from the Govemmenl As the IJ!'C. is authorized to do lID wider its Arti-

